  A42L8316 Series
Preliminary 256K X 16 CMOS DYNAMIC RAM WITH EDO PAGE MODE
PRELIMINARY (August, 2002, Version 0.1)   AMIC Technology, Inc.
Document Title
 256K X 16 CMOS DYNAMIC RAM WITH EDO PAGE MODE
Revision History
Rev. No. History Issue Date Remark
0.0 Initial issue January 26, 1999 Preliminary

Input Capacitance 7 pF Vin = 0V
CI/O I/O0 - I/O15 I/O Capacitance 7 pF Vin = Vout = 0V
Ordering Codes
Package RAS  Access Time 30ns 35ns 40ns Self-Refresh
SOJ 40L (400mil) A42L8316S-30 A42L8316S-35 A42L8316S-40 Yes
TSOP 40/44 L type II (400mil) A42L8316V-30 A42L8316V-35 A42L8316V-40 Yes
TSOP 40/44 L type II (400mil) A42L8316V-30U A42L8316V-35U A42L8316V-40U Yes
Note: -U is for industrial operating temperature range.
 A42L8316 Series
PRELIMINARY      (August, 2002, Version 0.1) 23 AMIC Technology, Inc.
Package Information
SOJ 40L (400mil) Outline Dimensions unit: inches/mm
Dimensions in inches Dimensions in mm Symbol